Other price risk is related to the change in market reference price of the investments which are fair valued and exposes the
Company to price risks.

The carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities subject to price risk is as below:

 (` in Mn)
Particulars  As at

March 31, 2022
 As at

March 31, 2021

Financial Assets

Investments 726.59  650.52

 726.59  650.52

Financial Liabilities

Derivative financial instruments  -  -

Debt securities  -  -

 -  -

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsCorporate Overview

85IIFL Asset Management Limited

NOTES
forming part of the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022

Sensitivty to change in prices of the above assets and liabilites are measured on the following parameters

Investments in AIFs / MFs /Equity and others 1% change in the NAV/ Price 1% change in the NAV/ Price

Invesments in Debt securities are linked to
underlying interest/price movements in the
interest bearing securities

0.25% change in yield over duration
of the instruments considering
PV(0,1) as a measure of change in
value

0.25% change in yield over duration
of the instruments considering
PV(0,1) as a measure of change in
value

Below is the sensativity analysis for the year : (` in Mn)

 FY 2021-22  FY 2020-21
Increase
Impact on Profit and Loss after tax  (5.44)  (4.52)
Impact on Equity  (5.44)  (4.52)
Decrease
Impact on Profit and Loss after tax  5.44  4.52
Impact on Equity  5.44  4.52

30D.Capital Management

The Company’s capital management is intended to create value for shareholders. The assessment of Capital level and
requirements are assessed having regard to long-and short term strategies of the Company and regulatory capital requirements
of its businesses and constituent entities.

30E. Category Wise Classification for applicable Financial Assets and Liabilities

 (` in Mn)
Sr.
No.

Particulars  As at 31st March 2022
 Measure at

amorised cost
 Measured

at fair value
through profit

or loss(P/L)

 Measured
at fair value

through other
comprehensive

income (OCI)